The unaudited pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of the financial results that would have occurred if the
acquisitions described herein had taken place on the dates indicated or if we had issued equity and borrowed funds on the dates
indicated, nor is it indicative of our future consolidated financial results.

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
   For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2002
   (Amounts in thousands, except per Unit amounts)
   (Unaudited)

   Mid-
   Enterprise   America   Seminole   Enterprise
   Historical   Historical   Historical   Other   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
REVENUES
Revenues from consolidated operations   $2,391,624   $125,796   $41,281   $17,434   $(2,442) (a)  $2,573,693
Equity income in unconsolidated affiliates   22,258   (109)   22,149
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
   Total   2,413,882   125,796   41,281   17,325   (2,442)   2,595,842
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
COST AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses   2,278,675   48,485   20,672   16,122   (2,442) (a)   2,362,756
   126  (b)
   1,118  (c)
Selling, general and administrative   27,991   16,871   1,004   260   46,126
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
   Total   2,306,666   65,356   21,676   16,382   (1,198)   2,408,882
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
OPERATING INCOME   107,216   60,440   19,605   943   (1,244)   186,960
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense   (68,235)   (5,407)   (2,340)   4,777  (d)   (98,656)
   (8,750) (e)
   (22,410) (f)
   4,340  (g)
   (631) (h)
Interest income from unconsolidated
  affiliates   120   120
Dividend income from unconsolidated
  affiliates   2,196   2,196
Interest income - other   2,009   2,009
Other, net   43   (743)   (7)   (707)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
   Other income  (expense)   (63,867)   (6,150)   (2,347)   (22,674)   (95,038)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR
  TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST   43,349   54,290   17,258   943   (23,918)   91,922
PROVISION FOR TAXES   (2,056)   (20,050)   (6,231)   20,050  (i)   (8,287)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   41,293   34,240   11,027   943   (3,868)   83,635
MINORITY INTEREST   (1,326)   (3,562) (j)   (4,888)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
NET INCOME   $   39,967   $ 34,240   $11,027   $   943   $(7,430)   $   78,747
   ==================================================================   ==============

ALLOCATION OF NET INCOME TO:
   Limited Partners   $   33,299   $38,392  (k)  $   71,691
   ==============   =============   ==============
   General Partner   $   6,668   $388  (k)  $   7,056
   ==============   =============   ==============
BASIC EARNINGS PER LIMITED
   PARTNER UNIT:
   Number of Units used in computing
   Basic Earnings per Unit   149,519   9,800  (g)   159,319
   ==============   =============   ==============
   Income before minority interest   $   0.23   $   0.48
   ==============   ==============
   Net income per Unit   $   0.22   $   0.45
   ==============   ==============
DILUTED EARNINGS PER LIMITED
   PARTNER UNIT:
   Number of Units used in computing
   Diluted Earnings per Unit   174,274   9,800  (g)   184,074
   ==============   ============   ==============
   Income before minority interest   $   0.20   $   0.42
   ==============   ==============
   Net income per Unit   $   0.19   $   0.39
   ==============   ==============

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2001
   (Amounts in thousands, except per Unit amounts)
   (Unaudited)

   Mid-
   Enterprise   America   Seminole   Enterprise
   Historical   Historical   Historical   Other   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
REVENUES
Revenues from consolidated operations   $3,154,369   $214,518   $65,800   $522,622   $ (4,413) (a)  $3,952,896
Equity income in unconsolidated affiliates   25,358   (1,879)   23,479
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
   Total   3,179,727   214,518   65,800   520,743   (4,413)   3,976,375
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
COST AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses   2,861,743   125,349   33,539   507,869   (4,413) (a)   3,527,322
   1,740  (b)
   1,495  (c)
Selling, general and administrative   30,296   28,364   1,535   4,477   64,672
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
   Total   2,892,039   153,713   35,074   512,346   (1,178)   3,591,994
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
OPERATING INCOME   287,688   60,805   30,726   8,397   (3,235)   384,381
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense   (52,456)   (12,700)   (5,160)   8,400  (d)   (118,540)
   (15,000) (e)
   (38,418) (f)
   5,787  (g)
   (8,993) (h)
Interest income from unconsolidated
   affiliates   31   31
Dividend income from unconsolidated
   affiliates   3,462   3,462
Interest income - other   7,029   7,029
Other, net   (1,104)   (1,035)   662   (1,477)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
   Other income  (expense)   (43,038)   (13,735)   (4,498)   (48,224)   (109,495)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR
  TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST   244,650   47,070   26,228   8,397   (51,459)   274,886
PROVISION FOR TAXES   -   (17,445)   (9,470)   17,445  (i)   (9,470)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   244,650   29,625   16,758   8,397   (34,014)   265,416
MINORITY INTEREST   (2,472)   (4,729) (j)   (7,201)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------   --------------
NET INCOME   $   242,178   $ 29,625   $16,758   $  8,397   $(38,743)   $  258,215
   ==================================================================   ==============

ALLOCATION OF NET INCOME TO:
   Limited Partners   $   236,570   $  15,877  (k) $  252,447
   ==============   =============   ==============
   General Partner   $   5,608   $   160  (k) $   5,768
   ==============   =============   ==============
BASIC EARNINGS PER LIMITED
   PARTNER UNIT:
   Number of Units used in computing
   Basic Earnings per Unit   139,452   9,800  (g)   149,252
   ==============   =============   ==============

   Income before minority interest   $   1.71   $   1.74
   ==============   ==============
   Net income per Unit   $   1.70   $   1.69
   ==============   ==============
DILUTED EARNINGS PER LIMITED
   PARTNER UNIT:
   Number of Units used in computing
   Diluted Earnings per Unit   170,786   9,800  (g)   180,586
   ==============   ============   ==============
   Income before minority interest   $   1.40   $   1.44
   ==============   ==============
   Net income per Unit   $   1.39   $   1.40
   ==============   ==============

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   (Dollars in thousands, Unaudited)

   Enterprise   Enterprise
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ---------------------------------------------------
   ASSETS
Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   61,976   $ 178,629  (g)   $   61,976
   3,645  (g)
   (182,274) (g)
   Accounts and notes receivable - trade, net   322,441   322,441
   Accounts receivable - affiliates   319   319
   Inventories   227,058   227,058
   Prepaid and other current assets   46,221   46,221
   ------------------------------   ----------------
   Total current assets   658,015   -   658,015
   ------------------------------   ----------------
Property, Plant and Equipment, Net   2,823,249   2,823,249
Investments in and Advances to Unconsolidated Affiliates   401,088   401,088
Intangible assets   281,279   281,279
Goodwill   81,547   81,547
Other Assets   9,776   9,776
   ------------------------------   ----------------
   Total   $4,254,954   $   -   $4,254,954
   ==============================   ================

   LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities
   Current maturities of debt   $1,215,000   $(178,629) (g)   $1,036,371
   Accounts payable - trade   85,972   85,972
   Accounts payable - affiliates   52,380   52,380
   Accrued gas payables   397,442   397,442
   Accrued expenses   24,766   24,766
   Accrued interest   15,491   15,491
   Other current liabilities   45,025   45,025
   ------------------------------   ----------------
   Total current liabilities   1,836,076   (178,629)   1,657,447
   ------------------------------   ----------------
Long-Term Debt   1,313,507   (3,645) (g)   1,309,862
Other Long-Term Liabilities   8,020   8,020
Minority Interest   67,142   1,841  (g)   68,983
Commitments and Contingencies
Partners' Equity
   Common Units   731,876   178,629  (g)   910,505
   Subordinated Units   161,735   161,735
   Special Units   143,926   143,926
   Treasury Units   (17,808)   (17,808)
   General Partner   10,480   1,804  (g)   12,284
   ------------------------------   ----------------
   Total Partners' Equity   1,030,209   180,433   1,210,642
   ------------------------------   ----------------
   Total   $4,254,954   $   -   $4,254,954
   ==============================   ================

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

   ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.
   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS